against the petitioner who is a Government servant employed as an Assistant
Surgeon. However, the execution of the sentence imposed on the petitioner by the
court below shall stand suspended until the disposal of the appeal on condition that
the petitioner executes a bond for Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only)
with two solvent sureties each for the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial
court within three weeks from today.